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Advanced Materials and Manufacturing Advanced Materials and Manufacturing 
Innovation Center (AMMIC)Innovation Center (AMMIC)

This publicThis public--private partnership will establish a private partnership will establish a 
framework for a largeframework for a large--scale research, training and scale research, training and 
technology innovation system where the objectives of technology innovation system where the objectives of 
knowledge development human capital and domestic knowledge development human capital and domestic 
growth are integrated. The Center will offer the growth are integrated. The Center will offer the 
resources, services, research and training to strengthen resources, services, research and training to strengthen 
the ability of the United States to remain globally the ability of the United States to remain globally 
competitive in advanced materials, applications, and competitive in advanced materials, applications, and 
processes.  A business plan will be completed by late processes.  A business plan will be completed by late 
MayMay--early June of 2006.  early June of 2006.  



Why is AMMIC neededWhy is AMMIC needed

The changing nature of manufacturing in a The changing nature of manufacturing in a 
global economyglobal economy

New product innovations have transformed New product innovations have transformed 
whole segments of the industry, creating a whole segments of the industry, creating a 
need for workers skilled in the application of need for workers skilled in the application of 
advanced technologies, lean manufacturing advanced technologies, lean manufacturing 
processes, and systems integrationprocesses, and systems integration

Accelerated technology transferAccelerated technology transfer



Foundational ReasonsFoundational Reasons

The Washington State educational system is The Washington State educational system is 
producing too few graduates with adequate producing too few graduates with adequate 
skills in math and scienceskills in math and science

Compounding this current skills gap is the Compounding this current skills gap is the 
reported aging of the manufacturing reported aging of the manufacturing 
workforceworkforce



What will be included in AMMIC?What will be included in AMMIC?

Training ClassroomsTraining Classrooms

Prototype Learning LabPrototype Learning Lab

Product Lifecycle Management (PLM) LabsProduct Lifecycle Management (PLM) Labs

Advanced Materials LabAdvanced Materials Lab

Materials Analysis LabMaterials Analysis Lab



Appropriations RequestAppropriations Request

Federal 2007 Appropriations: Senator Federal 2007 Appropriations: Senator 
Cantwell, and Murray, Representatives Cantwell, and Murray, Representatives 
Inslee and Larsen.Inslee and Larsen.

Capital request for $2.3 millionCapital request for $2.3 million-- 11stst year of year of 
a three year requesta three year request

Operations request for $863,610Operations request for $863,610-- 11stst year year 
of a three year request.of a three year request.



Materials Science GrantsMaterials Science Grants

National Science FoundationNational Science Foundation-- Materials Materials 
Science Education Resource Center Science Education Resource Center 
(MatEd) :  $1.5 million over four years(MatEd) :  $1.5 million over four years



Aerospace GrantsAerospace Grants

Department of Labor: $1.475 million over Department of Labor: $1.475 million over 
three yearsthree years

FAAFAA-- Composite Repair and Maintenance: Composite Repair and Maintenance: 
$250,000 over two years$250,000 over two years

National Science Foundation: Space Tec National Science Foundation: Space Tec 
partnerpartner-- $50,000 the first year, 2005$50,000 the first year, 2005--2006/  4 2006/  4 
year grantyear grant



Adv. Manufacturing GrantsAdv. Manufacturing Grants

State Board for Community and Technical State Board for Community and Technical 
Colleges: Center of Excellence/Materials Colleges: Center of Excellence/Materials 
Process and Development Center (MPDC)Process and Development Center (MPDC)--
$100,000 annually$100,000 annually

National Science FoundationNational Science Foundation--Certificates for Certificates for 
Advanced Manufacturing (CAM) Advanced Manufacturing (CAM) --$810,000 $810,000 
over 3 yrs (pending final approval)over 3 yrs (pending final approval)



Medical Device GrantsMedical Device Grants

Washington Workforce Training and Washington Workforce Training and 
Coordinating Board:  Medical Device Skills Coordinating Board:  Medical Device Skills 
PanelPanel-- $81,000$81,000

National Science FoundationNational Science Foundation--Medical Device Medical Device 
Industry Education Consortium (MDIEC)Industry Education Consortium (MDIEC)--
$164,000 over 3yrs  (pending final approval)$164,000 over 3yrs  (pending final approval)



Math/Science Grants Math/Science Grants 

National Science Foundation: SPRITENational Science Foundation: SPRITE--
$700,000 over three $700,000 over three yearsyears

National Science Foundation:  Gender National Science Foundation:  Gender 
Research of NSF ATE ProjectsResearch of NSF ATE Projects--$500,000 $500,000 
over three yearsover three years



Math/Science Grants  (cont.)Math/Science Grants  (cont.)

Department of Education: Math Across the Department of Education: Math Across the 
CurriculumCurriculum--$100,000$100,000

National Science Foundation:  American National Science Foundation:  American 
Math Association for Two Year Colleges Math Association for Two Year Colleges 
(AMATYC)(AMATYC)-- $50,000 over one year$50,000 over one year



Interested?  How to  get involved in Interested?  How to  get involved in 
AMMIC.AMMIC.

Advocacy Advocacy 

Partnership development Partnership development 

Political supportPolitical support

ResourcesResources



ContactContact

Jerrilee Mosier Jerrilee Mosier 
Vice President, Workforce Vice President, Workforce 
Development/TrainingDevelopment/Training
Edmonds Community CollegeEdmonds Community College
jerrilee.mosier@edcc.edujerrilee.mosier@edcc.edu
425425--640640--1489 office1489 office
425425--754754--1638 cell1638 cell

mailto:jerrilee.mosier@edcc.edu
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